

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8001 OF 2024

Karamvir Ramswarup Piwal

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Commissioner of Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosle, a/w Adv. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv. Sanjay Srivastava,
Adv. Mithilesh Tiwari and Adv. Atul Pandey for the Petitioner.
Mr. Som Sinha, a/w Adv. R.Y. Sirsikar for Respondent No.1-BMC.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.DATE : 8th April 2025.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.04.08
19:42:38
+0530

P.C.:-

- 1) At the request of learned Advocate for Respondent No.1-BMC,
stand over to 9th April, 2025 at 2.30 pm.
- 2) To be listed under the caption 'For Directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)