

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8001 OF 2024**

Karamvir Ramswarup Piwal, President of Triveni

Sangam Harijan SRA Sahkari Gruhnirman Sanstha ... Petitioner

V/s.

Commissioner Of Municipal Corporation of

Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosle a/w. Mr. A.K. Upadhyay & Mr. Sanjay Srivastava & Mr. Atul Pandey for Petitioner.

Mr. Som Sinha a/w. Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Arvind Bavchikar, Colony Officer, 'N' Ward & Mr. Himmat Sule, Rent Collector, 'S' Ward, present.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th April 2025.

P.C. :

1) This is yet another case where the Officers of BMC have blatantly flouted the mandatory directions issued by a statutory Authority under the Right to Information Act. The Order dated 8th January 2024 issued by the Respondent No.2-First Appellate Authority, has not been complied with till today i.e. 9th April 2025. It shocks the conscience of this Court.

2) At this stage, Advocate Mr. Som Sinha appearing for Respondent-BMC, on instructions, submitted that, the Commissioner of BMC will file a detailed Affidavit to the Petition on or before 15th April 2025.

2.1) At his request, stand over to 16th April 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2025.04.09
19:25:33
+0530