

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8001 OF 2024

Karamvir Ramswarup Piwal President OfPETITIONER
Triveni Sangam Harijan Sra Sahkari Gruhnirman
Sanstha

V/S

Commissioner Of Municipal Corporation Of Gr.RESPONDENT
Mumbai And Ors

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosle i/b Mr. A. K. Upadhyay a/w Mr. Sanjay
Shrivastav aw Mr. Rohan Kharat Adv for the Petitioner
Ms. Komal Punjabi a/w Mr. Som Sinha aw Ms. Rutuja T. aw
Mr. Ravi Sirsekar a/w Ms. Sharmila Modale a/w Mr. Amol
Diwate a/w Mr. Santosh Parad Adv for the Respondent - BMC.
Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar AGP for the State.
Mr. Santosh D. - Colony Officer S Ward - BMC

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 16th April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Respondent No. 1 to 3 Stand over to
17/04/2025 at 2.30 pm.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)