

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.8001 OF 2024**

Karamvir Ramswarup Piwal, President of Triveni
Sangam Harijan SRA Sahkari Gruhnirman Sanstha ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Commissioner of Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosale a/w. Adv. Ajay Upadhyaym, Adv. Sanjay Srivastava
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Komal Punjabi a/w. Adv. Sharmila Modle, Adv. R.Y. Sirsikar for
Respondent Nos.1 to 3-BMC.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd April, 2025.

PC.:-

- 1) In pursuance of the statement made by learned Advocate for the Respondent-BMC on 17th April 2025, Shri Bhushan Gagrani, Commissioner of BMC has filed an Affidavit dated 22nd April, 2025.
- 2) Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent-BMC seeks time to take further instructions.
- 3) At her request, stand over to 24th April, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)