

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8001 OF 2024

Karamvir Ramswarup Piwal President OfPETITIONER
Triveni Sangam Harijan Sra Sahkari Gruhnirman
Sanstha

V/S

Commissioner Of Municipal Corporation Of Gr.RESPONDENT
Mumbai And Ors

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosale a/w Mr. Sanjay Srivastava a/w A. K.
Upadhyay, Adv. for Petitioner.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, Adv. for
BMC.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for State.

Mr. Jaydeep S. Babar, Clerk BMC 'S' Ward.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 5th May, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1
to 3 S.O. to 16/06/2025 for Direction.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)