

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 8001 OF 2024**

Karamvir Ramswarup Piwal
President Of Triveni Sangam
Harijan SRA Sahkari Gruhnirman SansthaPetitioner.

Vs.

Commissioner Of Municipal
Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai & Ors.Respondents.

Mr. Dhananjay Bhosale i/by Adv. Sanjay Srivastava and Mr. Ajay Upadhyay
for the Petitioner.
Smt. Nisha Mehra AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Santosh Parad and Adv.
Santosh Mali for the Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 27th APRIL, 2026.**

PC.:-

- 1) Leave to amend to implead Slum Rehabilitation Authority as Respondent No.4, granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith and in any event, during the course of the day.
- 2) At the request of learned senior counsel for the Municipal Corporation, stand over to 4th May, 2026.
- 3) To be listed under the caption "for directions".

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)