

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8001 OF 2024**

Karamvir Ramswarup Piwal

... Petitioner

V/s.

Commissioner Of Municipal Corporation

of Gr. Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ajay K. Upadhyay a/w Mr. Sanjay K. Shrivastav for Petitioner.

Mr. D.R. Kawale for Respondent-BMC.

Smt. Nisha Mehra, A.G.P for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 4th May 2026

P.C. :

1) Advocate Mr. Kawale submitted that, arguing counsel representing Respondent No.1 is held up before another Bench and seeks accommodation.

1.1) At the request of Mr. Kawale, stand over to 23rd June 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)